RI 08-05-19	998 SHEET	
To the Ho 10078479	go and Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Agency Environmental, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2600 Cabover Drive City: Hanover State: Maryland Zip: 21076 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No y application, the execution date of the application	
is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/583,173 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s): hed? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mark Ungerman Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charged any fee deficiencies to deposit account	
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20004-2615</u>	8. Deposit account number: 06-2375 (under order no. 403.006/957107)	
08/03/1998 DNGUYEN 00000095 08583173		
01 FC:581 40.00 8P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focupient.		
Mark Ungerman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages, including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: _2_	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Agency Environmental, Inc. 2600 Čabover Drive Hanover, Maryland 21076

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to				
FILTRATION SYSTEM WITH TRAVELING PLENUM				
in and to said United States Pates to any and all Letters Patent of including any and all reissues or filed for said invention in any coube granted for said invention in an additions, extensions, renewals as upon the filing of the said applica or international convention; to be assigns to the full end of the termentirely as would have been held Each of the undersigned	ently herewith 2,173 filed January 4, 1996 ent Application including an the United States which management in the United States which management is country or countries foreign to the country or countries foreign depends on the country of the held and enjoyed by said management of the held and enjoyed by the undersigned by authorizes and requirements.	ay issue on any such application of applications for Letters Patent who the United States, and all Letter gn to the United States and all divights of priority in any such count the United States which are created ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal and all such Letters Patent may be gned had this Assignment not been tests the Commissioner of Patents	or for said invention, tich may hereafter been Patent which may issions, continuations, by or countries based ed by any law, treaty I representatives and granted as fully and en made; and Trademarks to	
Each of the undersigned assign the interests herein sold a instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned is successors, legal representatives representatives or assigns all info will execute and deliver any paper lawful acts deemed necessary or detitle to said invention, to said apprenewals thereof and to any and	warrants and covenants the and assigned and that he had assigned and that he had further covenants and agrees or assigns he will comport to him relaters, make all rightful oaths, esirable by said ASSIGNEE, pplications including divisionall Letters Patent which massist said ASSIGNEE, its su	s successors or assigns in accordar at he has the full and unencumber as not executed and will not execute is that at any time upon request of municate to said ASSIGNEE, ting to said invention or patent ap testify in any legal proceedings a its successors, legal representative ons, continuations, reissues, exten any be granted therefor or thereon accessors, legal representatives or	ered right to sell and ute any document or f said ASSIGNEE, its its successors, legal oplication and that he and perform all other is or assigns to perfect asions, additions, and in said ASSIGNEE,	
Names and Signatures of Invento	and the second s		date	
	date :	Name:	date	
Name:	date	Name:	date	
Names and Signatures of Witness	ses:			
Name:	date	Name:	_ date	
Note: Prima facie evidence of ex	xecution may optionally be	obtained by execution of this doc	cument before a U.S	

Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT RECORDED: 07/29/1998 REEL: 9354 FRAME: 0867